TABULATION OF BIDS

PRQJECT: Liliha Street Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 7413A-01-04M

North King Street to School Street

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD ROADAND HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF
“ NOTE: COMPANY, INC. BUILDERS, LLC TRANSPORTATION
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014 Quantities HIGHWAYS DIVISION
- shown in this
BID OPENED: June 27, 2014 column are for
in-house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) Working Days only.
APPROX. | ™APPROX.

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
202.1000] Removal of Concrete Slabs F.A. F.A. F.A. F.A. $150,000.00 F.A. $150,000.00 F.A. $150,000.00 F.A. $150,000.00
203.0100| Roadway Excavation 1,900 1900 C.Y. C.Y. $80.00 $152,000.00 $195.00 $370,500.00 $170.00 $323,000.00 $175.00 $332,500.00
209.0100| Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP L.S. L.S. LS. L.S. $40,000.00 L.S. $75,000.00 L.S. $75,000.00 L.S. $80,000.00
209.0200| Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control F.A. F.A. F.A. F.A. $75,000.00 F.A. $75,000.00 F.A. $75,000.00 F.A. $75,000.00
301.0600| Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course 1,412 1,412 TON TON $230.00 $324,760.00 $250.00 $353,000.00 $400.00 $564,800.00 $180.00 $254,160.00
304.0600| Aggregate Base L.S. 962 TON L& L.S. $190,000.00 L.S. $263,590.00 L.S. $150,000.00 L.S. $153,920.00
311.1000| Uniaxial Geogrid 608 608 S.Y. SY. $8.00 $4,864.00 $9.00 $5,472.00 $15.00 $9,120.00 $8.00 $4,864.00
321.1000| Triaxial Geogrid 12,143 12,143 S.Y. SY. $8.00 $97,144.00 $8.00 $97,144.00 $3.00 $36,429.00 $8.00 $97,144.00
322.1000] Nonwoven Geotextile Fabric 2,802 2.8028.Y. SY. $4.00 $11,208.00 $6.00 $16,812.00 $8.00 $22,416.00 $11.00 $30,822.00
401.0600] HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV 2,957 2.957 TON TON $230.00 $680,110.00 $240.00 $709,680.00 $230.00 $680,110.00 $200.00 $591,400.00
401.0700| Leveling Course 152 152 TON TON $250.00 $38,000.00 $280.00 $42,560.00 $250.00 $38,000.00 $200.00 $30,400.00
411.1000| Portland Cement Concrete Pavement L.S. 82 C.Y. L.S. L.S. $120,000.00 LS. $160,000.00 L.S. $150,000.00 L.S. $123,000.00
415.0150| Cold Planing 12,896 12,896 S.Y. SY. $18.00 $232,128.00 $22.00 $283,712.00 $50.00 $644,800.00 $15.00 $193,440.00
416.1000| Paving Grid 10,592 10,592 S.Y. SY. $11.00 $116,512.00 $15.00 $158,880.00 $20.00 $211,840.00 $8.00 $84,736.00
507.1000| Liliha Street Bridge Concrete Rail L.S. LS LS L.S. $40,000.00 L.S. $55,000.00 L.S. $30,000.00 L.S. $10,000.00
507.2000| Liliha Street Bridge Pedestrian Rail L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $40,000.00 L.S. $60,000.00 LS. $60,000.00 L.S. $11,000.00
507.3000] Liliha Access Bridge Concrete Rail L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $95,000.00 L.S. $110,000.00 L.S. $40,000.00 L.S. $18,000.00

Sheet No. 1 of 6 Sheets




TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Liliha Street Rehabilitation
North King Street to School Street

PROJECT NO.: 7413A-01-04M

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD ROAD AND HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF
“ NOTE: COMPANY, INC. BUILDERS, LLC TRANSPORTATION

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014 Quaritities HIGHWAYS DIVISION

shown in this

BID OPENED: June 27, 2014 column are for

in-house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) Working Days only.
APPROX. | **APPROX.

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | QUANTITY { UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
507.4000] Liliha Access Bridge Pedestrian Rail L.S. L.S. LS. L.S. $65,000.00 LS. $65,000.00 L.S. $80,000.00 L.S. $19,000.00
507.5000| School Street Wall Pedestrian Rail L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $18,000.00 LS. $6,000.00 L.S. $20,000.00 LS. $2,000.00
511.1000| School St. Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $8,000.00 LS. $10,000.00 L.S. $10,000.00 1.8 $5,000.00
511.2000| School St. Drilled Shaft (24" Diameter) 54 54 LINFT LINFT $435.00 $23,490.00 $950.00 $51,300.00 $1,000.00 $54,000.00 $600.00 $32,400.00
511.3000| School St. Unclassified Shaft Excavation 54 54 LINFT LINFT $200.00 $10,800.00 $950.00 $51,300.00 $1,500.00 $81,000.00 $250.00 $13,500.00
511.4000| School St. Obstruction in Drilled Shaft 8 8 HR HR $670.00 $5,360.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $800.00 $6,400.00
603.6000| Clean Existing Culverts FA. F.A. FA. F.A. $50,000.00 FA. $50,000.00 FA. $50,000.00 F.A. $50,000.00
604.1000| Type Modified "B" Catch Basin (6.00 ft. to 6.99 ft.) 1 1 EA EA $30,000.00 $30,000.00  $26,000.00 $26,000.00{  $40,000.00 $40,000.00]  $20,000.00 $20,000.00
604.2000| Type Modified "2A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet (5.00 ft. to 5.99 ft.) 3 3EA EA $25,000.00 $75,000.00|  $23,000.00 $69,000.00{  $50,000.00 $150,000.00| $10,000.00 $30,000.00
604.3000| Adjusting Hawaiian Telcom Cast Iron Frame and Cover 9 9 EA EA $650.00 $5,850.00 $750.00 $6,750.00 $700.00 $6,300.00|  $1,400.00 $12,600.00
604.4000{ Adjusting HECO Cast Iron Frame and Cover 4 4 EA EA $650.00 $2,600.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $700.00 $2,800.00|  $1,400.00 $5,600.00
606.1000| School Street Concrete Wall L.S. L.S. LS. L.S. $23,000.00 L.S. $28,000.00 L.S. $25,000.00 L.S. $6,000.00
606.2000{ Concrete Wall at Station 1+13 L.S. L.S. LS, L.S. $18,000.00 L.S. $20,000.00 L.S. $6,000.00 L.S. $30,000.00
606.3000] Concrete Wall at Station 0+56 L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $30,000.00 L.S. $33,000.00 L.S. $6,000.00 LS. $20,000.00
606.4000] Concrete Wall at Station 25+48 L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $30,000.00 L.S. $33,000.00 L.S. $15,000.00 L.S. $70,000.00
606.5000{ Guardrail Type 3 Thrie Beam L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $15,000.00 L.S. $15,000.00 L.S. $25,000.00 L.S. $20,000.00
606.6000] Guardrail Strong Post W-Beam L.S. 321 LINFT L.S. L.S. $18,000.00 L.S. $20,000.00 L.S. $25,000.00 LS. $22,470.00

Sheet No. 2 of 6 Sheets




TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Liliha Street Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 7413A-01-04M

North King Street to School Street

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD ROAD AND HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF
* NOTE: COMPANY, INC. BUILDERS, LLC TRANSPORTATION

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014 Quantities HIGHWAYS DIVISION

shown in this

BID OPENED: June 27, 2014 column are for

in-house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) Working Days only.
APPROX. | **APPROX..

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
606.7000| Guardrail Strong Post Thrie-Beam L.S. 217 LINFT L.S. L.S. $13,000.00 L.S. $19,000.00 L.S. $20,000.00 LS. $19,530.00
606.8000| Terminal Section Modified Type "G" L.S. 2 EA L.S. L.S. $7,000.00 L.S. $4,500.00 L.S. $15,000.00 L.S. $10,000.00
606.9000| Terminal Section Type "ET-PLUS (TL-2)" LS. 1 EA LS .S $8,000.00 L.S. $7,000.00 L.S. $15,000.00 L.S. $6,000.00
610.1000| (8-Inch) Reinforced Concrete Driveway L.S. 8 EA L.S. L.S. $82,000.00 LS. $120,000.00 L.S. $15,000.00 L.S. $24,000.00
614.1000| Adjusting Street Survey Monuments 4 4 EA EA $400.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
623.3900| Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector 7 7 EA EA $1,600.00 $11,200.00 $1,900.00 $13,300.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00 $600.00 $4,200.00
623.7052| Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6x6) Two Loops 14 14 EA EA $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $1,300.00 $18,200.00 $3,000.00 $42,000.00f  $1,600.00 $22,400.00
623.7053| Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6x6) Three Loops 1 1EA EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00f  $2,400.00 $2,400.00
623.7054| Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6x6) Four Loops 1 1 EA EA $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
623.7056| Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6x6) Six Loops 7 7 EA EA $3,900.00 $27,300.00 $4,000.00 $28,000.00 $6,000.00 $42,000.00 $4,800.00 $33,600.00
626.1000| Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover 19 19 EA EA $600.00 $11,400.00 $750.00 $14,250.00 $700.00 $13,300.00 $1,400.00 $26,600.00
626.2000{ Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover 15 15 EA ' EA $500.00 $7,500.00 $750.00 $11,250.00 $700.00 $10,500.00 $1,400.00 $21,000.00
626.3000| Adjusting Water Meter Frame and Cover 3 3 EA EA $300.00 $900.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00
626.4000| Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover 12 12 EA EA $600.00 $7,200.00 $750.00 $9,000.00 $700.00 $8,400.00 $1,400.00 $16,800.00
626.5000{ Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover 2 2EA EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $700.00 $1,400.00|  $1,400.00 $2,800.00
627.1000{ Reset Lava Rock Curb and PCC Curb Replacement L.S. 1,387 EA L.S. L.S. $36,000.00 L.S. $85,000.00 L.S. $30,000.00 L&, $48,545.00
629.1011] Double 4-inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type | or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L.S. 1910 LINFT L.S. L.S. $4,000.00 L.S. $3,500.00 L.S. $6,000.00 L.S. $7,640.00

Sheet No. 3 of 6 Sheets




TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Liliha Street Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 7413A-01-04M

North King Street to School Street

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD ROAD AND HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF

* NOTE: COMPANY, INC. BUILDERS, LLC TRANSPORTATION

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014 Quantities HIGHWAYS DIVISION

shown in this

BID OPENED: June 27, 2014 column are for

in-house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) Working Days only,
APPROX. | *APPROX..

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | QUANTITY | UNITUSED| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
629.1013| 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type | or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L.S. 2275 LINFT L.S. L.S. $10,000.00 L.S. $3,000.00 L.S. $4,000.00 L.S. $4,550.00
629.1015| 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type |l or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L5 485 LINFT 1S, L.S. $2,000.00 L.S. $1,000.00 L.S. $1,500.00 L.S. $1,455.00
629.1016| 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type | or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L.S. 1,200 LIN FT L.S. LS. $6,000.00 L.S. $2,500.00 L.S. $3,000.00 L.S. $4,800.00
629.1022] 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type Ill or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L.S. 450 LINFT L.S. L.S. $4,000.00 L.S. $1,500.00 L.S. $2,000.00 L.S. $5,400.00
629.1030| Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type HI or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L.S. 61 LINFT L.S. L.S. $18,000.00 LS. $15,000.00 L.S. $18,000.00 L.S. $24,400.00
629.1040{ Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type Il or Thermoplastic Extrusion) LS. 56 LI.N FT L.S. L.S. $5,000.00 L.S. $9,000.00 L.S. $10,000.00 L.S. $16,800.00
629.1050| Pavement Word (Tape, Type lii or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L.S. 8 LINFT L.S. L.S. $3,000.00 L.S. $2,500.00 L.S. $4,000.00 L.S. $1,800.00
629.1060| Pavement Symbol (Shark's Teeth Marking) (Tape, Type Ill or Thermoplastic Extrusion) L.S. 1LINFT L.S. L.S. $200.00 L.S. $125.00 L.S. $300.00 L.S. $300.00
629.2010| Type "A" Pavement Markers L.S. 375 EA L.S. L.S. $2,000.00 LS. $1,900.00 L.S. $2,500.00 L.S. $3,000.00
629.2020| Type "C" Pavement Markers L.S. 178 EA LS. L.S. $2,000.00 L.S. $800.00 L.S. $1,000.00 L.S. $1,780.00
629.2030} Type "D" Pavement Markers L.S. 75 EA L.S. L.S. $1,000.00 L.S. $300.00 L.S. $500.00 L.S. $750.00
629.2070! Type "H" Pavement Markers L.S. 45 EA L.S. L.S. $500.00 LS. $200.00 LS. $500.00 L.S. $450.00
631.5000{ Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) L.S. 49 EA L.S. L.S. $7,000.00 L.S. $4,000.00 L.S. $10,000.00 L.S: $24,500.00
631.5001] Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s) L.S. 60 EA LS. LS. $25,000.00 L.S. $20,000.00 L.S. $25,000.00 L.S. $36,000.00
631.5003| Regulatory Sign (More than 10 Square Feet) with Post(s) L.S. 1EA L.S. L.S. $3,500.00 L.S. $2,500.00 L.S. $4,000.00 L.S. $700.00
631.5100| Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) L.S. 1 EA L.S. L.S. $500.00 L.S. $225.00 L.S. $500.00 L.S. $500.00
631.5101| Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s) LS. 2 EA L.S. L.S. $1,000.00 L.S. $1,000.00 L.S. $2,000.00 L.S. $1,200.00

Sheet No. 4 of 6 Sheets




TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Liliha Street Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 7413A-01-04M

North King Street to School Street

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD ROAD AND HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF

“* NOTE: COMPANY, INC. BUILDERS, LLC TRANSPORTATION

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014 SlEpkes HIGHWAYS DIVISION

shown in this

BIiD OPENED: June 27, 2014 column are for

in-house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) Working Days only.
APPROX. | "*APPROX.

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | QUANTITY { UNIT USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
634.1000]| Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk L.S. 1,769 SY. L.S. L.S. $190,000.00 -5 $340,000.00 LS $700,000.00 L.S. $265,350.00
638.2000| Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG L.S. 25LINFT L.S. L.S. $25,000.00 L.S. $28,000.00 L.S. $60,000.00 L.S. $1,750.00
638.2500| Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG LS. 180 LINFT L.S. L.S. $27,000.00 LS. $38,000.00 L.S. $90,000.00 L.S. $14,400.00
638.3000( Curb, Type 3D LS. S50LINFT L.S. LS. $9,000.00 L.S. $8,000.00 LS $15,000.00 L.S. $2,500.00
638.4000( Curb, Type 2D L.S. 45 LIN FT L.S. L.S. $8,000.00 L.S. $8,000.00 L.S. $6,000.00 L.S. $2,700.00
638.5000( Gutter, Type 2A L.S. 46 LINFT L.S. LS. $15,000.00 LS. $8,000.00 L.S. $8,000.00 L.S. $2,300.00
643.1000| Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas F.A. F.A. F.A. FA. $20,000.00 F.A. $20,000.00 F.A. $20,000.00 F.A. $20,000.00
645.1000{ Traffic Control L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $250,000.00 L.S. $330,000.00 L.S. $800,000.00 L.S. $300,000.00
645.2000{ Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement F.A F.A. F.A. F.A. $125,000.00 F.A. $125,000.00 F.A. $125,000.00 F.A. $125,000.00
648.0100| Field-Posted Drawings L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. $5,000.00 L.S. $1,000.00 L.S. $10,000.00 L.S. $4,500.00
650.1000| Curb Ramp, Type B 2 2 EA EA 9000 $18,000.00{ $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
694.1000| Project Signs LS. 1.8 L.S. LS $5,000.00 L.S. $5,000.00 L.S. $10,000.00 L.S. $1,600.00
696.1000| Maintenance of Trailers F.A. F.A. FA FA. $30,000.00 E.A $30,000.00 F.A. $30,000.00 F.A. $30,000.00
699.1000| Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this L5 L.S. L.S. L.S. $200,000.00 L.S. $200,000.00 LS. $321,139.00 L.S. $226,797.36

ltem)

Sheet No. 5 of 6 Sheets




TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Liliha Street Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 7413A-01-04M

North King Street to School Street

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII

Project Manager: Ross Hironaka
Date: December 12, 2014

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD ROAD AND HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF
* NOTE: COMPANY, INC. BUILDERS, LLC TRANSPORTATION
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014 Quantitieé HIGHWAYS DIVISION
. shown in this
BID OPENED: June 27, 2014 column are for
in-house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) Working Days only.
APPROX. | *APPROX.
ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | QUANTITY | UNIT USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Sum of All ltems $4,008,226.00 $5,060,000.00 $6,454,454.00 $4,006,753.36
Hawaii Products Preference $78,160.00 $109,190.00 $87,821.00 $0.00
Apprenticeship Agreement Preference $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amount for Comparison of Bids $4,020,066.00 $4,950,810.00 $6,366,633.00 $4,006,753.36

Sheet No. 6 of 8 Sheets




